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TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM, RCMP

RCMP E-DIVISION

GENERAL NOTES:

MATERIALS:

WITH PIPE MAST STORED

WELDING STANDARD: CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU FUSION WELDING 

UNISTRUT CHANNELS = 1 5/8 INCH TYPE (6063 T5/T6)
ALL FLAT BAR, ANGLE AND PIPE SHALL BE EXTRUDED = ALUMINUM TYPE 6061-T6
SHEET ALUMINUM = ALUMINUM TYPE 5052.

POWDER COATED - EXTERIOR FOREST GREEN, INTERIOR - WHITE

CERTIFICATION CAS STANDARD W47.2

LADDER SIDE

SIDE VIEW

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 SHELL A 1

2 SHELL B 1

4 DOOR FRAME 2

8 FORKLIFT CHANNEL 2

10 DOOR PANEL 2

21 TOP MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 1

26 CABLE ELBOW 2

27 LADDER 1

30 CORNER LEVELER ASSEMBLY 4

35 ALUMINUM UNISTRUTS 2

36 LIFTING HOOKS 4

42 TOP CABLE ACCESS 1

47 EXTENSION PIPE 3

21

8

30

36

2

35

8

21

42

36

27

30

47

4

TOP VIEW

48"

30

27

47

21

2

10

10

1

26

COUPLINGS
C/W THREADED

8

27

10
10

21 26

36

2

42

47

PIPE STORAGE HOOKS

"1695
1

57"

67
7
8 "

COUPLER

WITH PIPE MAST EXTENDED

48

45

22

8

1

THREADED COUPLINGS

PURCHASE ITEM
2" SCHEDULE 40 
ALUMINUM THREADED

35

SOLAR PANEL SIDE

57
1
16 "



SHELL B - FLATTEND VIEW

MAIN SHELL

SHELL A

SHELL B

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
1 REQUIRED

SHELL A - FLATTEND VIEW

1 REQUIRED
MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
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SHELL A

SHELL B

SEAL WELD AND GRIND
TOP AND BOTTOM 8

1
"

"

12"

12 4

67 8

3

24"

7

"
1

1
5
8 "

57"

UP  90.00°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90.00°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90.00°  R 1/8" 

UP  78.10°  R 1/8" 

UP  11.90°  R 1/8" 

16
1
"57

7

"16

811 "

23

"

57"

13

8109
3

3"

1612
1
"

1
1
2 "

12

7
"

"
11

12"

4

67

83

24"

8

"

1
5
8 "

57"

UP  90.00°  R 1/8" 

UP  78.10°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90.00°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90.00°  R 1/8" 

UP  11.90°  R 1/8" 

8

7

1

16 "

"
1
2

 TYP.

28

"

57"

12"

8109
3

3"

1612
1
"

57 "
1
16

"11 8
7

16

"23
13

1
2

"

16

"

9"
5

2

22
1
2 "



UP  90°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90°  R 1/8" 

4
2
1
1" "

3

"

1 16

"56 8
7

"
3

50

2
13
161"

"450
3

56
7
8 "

4
3

"

"
41" 3 8

33
"

102°

83

3
"47 4

"412"
3

13

1

5
16 "

BOTTOM FRAME

AROUND INNER
DOOR FRAME

UPPER FRAME

SIDE 1

SIDE 2

WEATHER SEAL 50"

8

"8
1

12

"

13

7
16

"16

24"

37

467
3
"

47
3
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TOTAL 2 REQUIRED

2 REQUIRED

BOTTOM FRAME

DOOR FRAME

SIDE 1

SIDE 2 - MIRROR OF SIDE 1

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET

WEATHER SEAL
EDGE TRIM

PRODUCT 6234478
FAUCHER INDUSTRIES

SECTION E-E 
SCALE 1 : 8
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DETAIL C 
SCALE 1 : 4
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DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 2
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1
"4

16

135°

"

3
161 "

"16
3

3
1
16 "

7
8

"

"
1
3
8 "

8 "
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1

1
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4

"

1
4 "

16
7
8

24"

UPPER FRAME

DOWN  90°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90°  R 1/8" 
UP  90°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90°  R 1/8" 

D
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W
N
  
9
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9
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A

7
47

17"
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DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 3
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"1 16
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192°

"4
1
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1 16
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"
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"

1

1
3
16

1"
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3
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"2
1
4

56
7
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E

E

DOWN  90°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90°  R 1/8" 
UP  90°  R 1/8" 

C
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13
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3
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"16 1

"

"2
1
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56 8
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6"

DOOR PANEL

DOOR PANEL HOOK

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 6

SIDE PANEL

DOOR FRAME

1" x 15" LONG U CHANNEL

CUT AWAY
ONE SIDE

1"

1"

1
8 "

1"

3"
3
4 "

T-BOLT BRACKET
"4

1
R

"
1
2

3
4 "

3/8"  STAINLESS STEEL T-BOLT
C/W NUT AND WASHER

T-BOLT ASSEMBLY

3"

SCALE 1 : 8

DOOR REMOVED

DETAIL C 

1" x 15" U CHANNEL

GUSSET PLATES

WEATHER SEAL 
AROUND DOOR

H

15"

1
1
4 "

 ALUMINUM BAR

SWING BOLT TAB

DOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY

DOOR PANEL

DOOR PANEL HOOK

DOOR HANDLE
DOOR LOCK FRAME TAB

DOOR LOCK TAB

4 REQUIRED

SCALE 1:4

2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1/4" x 2" ALUMINUM FB

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" ALUMINUM ANGLE
2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" ALUMINUM ANGLE
2 REQUIRED

DOOR PANEL - FLATTEND

DOOR PANEL HOOK - FLATENED

SCALE 1:4

4 REQUIRED

4 REQUIRED
MATERIAL: 3/8"

MATERIAL: 1"x1"x1/8" ALUMINUM SQUARE TUBE
4 REQUIRED
SCALE 1:2

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
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FRACTIONAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
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WELDED ALUMINUM ROD

FRAME TABS
DOOR LOCK

LOCK TABS
DOOR 

DOOR HANDLE

SEE DETAIL C

"8
3

45

"8
3

8

"16
1

71

434
3
"15

1
4 "

B B

A

A

SWING BOLT 
TABS

DOOR PANEL
HOOK

6"

5

"8
5

31

2 8 "

1
"

15"

30"

1 2

4

6"

1
"31

"8
5

2

"
1

"3"

4

436
3

3"

1

1
3
4 "

"

3

1
2

"4

"

1

1"

4
3

1

4

1
1
4 "

1

8 "
1

54 2 "

"

1

20

55 8

42
11
16 "

"81
3

54
1
2 "

DOWN  90.00°  R 1/8" 

DOWN  90.00°  R 1/8" 

D
O
W
N
  
9
0
.0
0
° 
 R
 1
/8
" 

D
O
W
N
  9
0
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0
°  R

 1
/8
" 

11
"

1

16

1

16  TYP.

"55 8

1

1

"

"8 "20

23"

42

161
7

78.22°

55 8
1
"

7

1
 TYP.4 "

1
7
16 " TYP.

3/8"  ALUMINUM ROUND BAR
16 "
5

8

 TYP.

3
"

R

1
11
16 "

"4

2 "
1

3

4 " 4"
1

R

2"

"
3
4 1

3
8 "

"

1
2

1
23

"1

1
4 "

"

1

1"
1

3"2 "

23

1
2 "

WEATHER SEAL
EDGE TRIM

PRODUCT 6234478
FAUCHER INDUSTRIES

"21
1

"1 2
1

1
4 "

3"

1
1
2 "

3
4 "

"
1
2

2 "
1

3"

1

1
2 "

3"

1
1
2 "

3

"8

3"

1
1

1

4

4 "

"

R
1
8 " TYP.

3"

15"

3
4 "

4"

1
4 "

UP  90.00°  R 1/8" 

UP  90.00°  R 1/8" 
5

4 8
7
8

"

"

1
"

15"

16

2

1
5
8 "

DETAIL H 
SCALE 1 : 4

GUSSET PLATES

R3
1
16 "

T-BOLT ASSEMBLY

LOWER UNIT DETAIL

SWING BOLT TAB

3"

34
3
4 "

K

K

SCALE 1:6

T-BOLT BRACKET

SECTION K

SWING BOLT TAB

1"



28
1
2 " "

6"

825
7

"

6"

168
5

"168
5

2
1
8 "

90°

3
1
4 "

16

168°

15
"

8
7

2 "

5

8
13
16 "

5
15
16

6

"

"
13
16

5
15
16 "

3 - MAST HOOKS, ALIGNED WITH 
PIPE MAST BRACKET
CENTERED ON LADDER

PIPE MAST BRACKET
WELDED TO SHELL, CENTER 
BETWEEN  LADDER STRINGERS

CL

3

 TYP.

"8

5
8

16 "

8

"60 16

"

5

2

1
9

54
1
8 "

8"

6"

24"

UNISTRUT P1000/DS
PURCHASED ITEM

3"

8"

8"

21"

8 "

24"

8"9"

4"

6
5

3"

A

A

ALUMINUM UNISTRUTS

8 "

24"

3
1

1
4 "

CAP

SCHEDULE 40 
THREADED ALUMINUM

ALUMINUM PIPE
 SCHEDULE 402"

2" PIPE END TO BE THREADED
TO ALLOW EITHER A THREADED ALUMINUM 
CAP OR FLANGE / LOCK NUT CONNECTION
TO A JUNCTION BOX

"2
3
8

6"

SECTION A-A

4 SET SCREWS
TYP.

1/2 "  DRAIN HOLE
TYP. 

8"

1
3
8 "

8"

2 1/2" SCHEDULE 40
ALUMINUM PIPE

4"

9"

MOUNT, DRILL AND TAP 
FOR 3/8" SET SCREW

5/8  x 3/4" LONG
ALUMINUM SET SCREW2 1/2" SCHEDULE 40

ALUMINUM PIPE

2
1
2 "

4"
2"

7
16 "

1
7
8 "

"
7
82

3
4 "

R2
13
16 "

1
6

3
""

"

4

1

6

2

3"

9" 7

1

2
1

"
1

"

4 42
3
"

4

1
1
16 "

"
1
2

9"

"1
3

3

8 "

"

1"

16
3 "

4

1
2

"2
1

1
3

7

1"

1
2 "

3
1
2 "

THREADED EACH END
C/W COUPLER FOR 
EACH PAIR

SOLAR PANEL SIDE

 HOLE THRU

FOR RETENSION BAR

16"

1
2 "

60"

PERFORATED ALUMINUM
LADDER RUNGS

1 1/4" SCHEDULE 40
ALUMINUM PIPE

12"

"
9

16

 TYP

16

"10
1
4

12"

E

E SECTION E-E

F

G

1
13
16 "

DETAIL F 
SCALE 1 : 6

1
R "165

R6
3
4 "

DETAIL G 
SCALE 1 : 6

1
R "45

R6
3
4 "

PURCHASED ITEM
2" SCHEDULE 40 ALUMINUM COUPLER

10
3
4 "

2
1
2 "

RETENTION BAR
C/W COTTER PIN

3/8"  x 11" LONG

PIPE MAST
BRACKET

2 1/2" SCHEDULE 40
ALUMINUM PIPE 

MOUNTING TAB
1/8" ALUMINUM 

3/16" THICK ALUMINUM
GUSSETS, TYP.

7
48

46"

"

8 "

14
7
8

3"

FOR SOLAR PANEL MOUNTING
STITCH WELDED TO SHELL A
2 - UNISTRUTS 

3/16 1/2 - 6 

3/16 1/2 - 6

TYP. FOR
MOUNTED UNISTRUTS

24  VERTICAL HEIGHT
7
8 "

29  VERTICAL HEIGHT
11
16 "

11
5
8 " VERTICAL HEIGHT

57"

TOP CABLE ACCESS

CORNER LEVELER ASSEMBLY

LADDER

TOP MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

LIFTING TABS

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE

D

C

B

A
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B
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D
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LADDER
1 REQUIRED

TOP MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

ANTENNA PIPE SUPPORT

TOP CABLE ACCESS

PIPE MAST BRACKET

MAST HOOK

SCH 40 ALUMINUM PIPE

MATERIAL: 1/8" ALUMINUM SHEET
1 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 3/4" ALUMINUM ROUND BAR

1 REQUIRED

3 REQUIRED

1 REQUIRED
MATERIAL: 2"

SCH 40 ALUMINUM PIPE
2 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 2 1/2"

SCH 40 ALUMINUM STD ELBOW

CABLE ELBOW

LIFTING TAB 1

MATERIAL: 1/2" ALUMINUM PLATE
4 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 1/2" ALUMINUM PLATE
4 REQUIRED

LIFTING TAB 2

EXTENSION PIPE - MAST

2 REQUIRED
MATERIAL: 2"

 SCHEDULE 40 ALUMINUM PIPE
3 REQUIRED

MATERIAL: 2"

LADDER SIDE

NOTE:
FOR JUNCTION BOX
MOUNTED OVER PIPE ONLY.

CAP TO BE IN-PLACE
UNLESS JUNCTION BOX USED

"10
3
4

4"

2
3
8 "

2 "
1
4

1
43 "

3
4 "



DOOR LOCK TABS WELDED DOOR HANDLE

SOLAR PANEL
MOUNTED ON UNISTRUT

PIPE MAST BRACKET

LADDER STRINGERS

PIPE MASTS STORED AT BRACKET

RETENTION BAR
THROUGH STORED PIPE MASTS

PIPE MASTS STORED ON HOOKS

LADDER STRINGERS

PIPE MASTS

PIPE MAST HOOKS

FORK LIFT POCKET

A

LEVELER ASSEMBLY

COMPLETE UNIT

LOCK TABS

SECTION THROUGH SHELL

TOP OF UNIT

IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
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